Government General Degree College, Narayangarh
Rathipur, Paschim Medinipur
Govt. of West Bengal

List of Holidays 2025 (Provisional)

Date: 30/01/2025

O/CIR - 356
SL. No. Name of Holidays Date Day No. of Day/s
(Excluding Sunday)
1 New Year Day 1st January Wednesday 01
2 Birth Day of Swami Vivekananda & Poush Parban 12th to 14th January Sunday, Monday, 02
Tuesday
3 Birth Day of Netaji Subhash Ch. Bose 23rd January Thursday 01
4 On account of Republic Day 26t January Sunday 00
5 Saraswati Puja & Day after Saraswati Puja 3nd February & 4th Monday & 02
February Tuesday
6 Birth Day of Thakur Panchanan Barma & On 14t February Friday 01
account of Shab-e-Barat
7 On Account of Shivaratri 26t February Wednesday 01
8 Dolyatra, Holi & day after Dolyatra 14th March & 15th Friday & Saturday 02
March
9 Birth Day of Shri Shri Harichand Thakur(Madhu 27th March Thursday 01
Krishna Troyodashi Tithi)
10 On account of ID-Ul-Fitr & day after Eid-UlI-Fitr 31stMarch & 1st April Monday & 02
Tuesday
11 Ram Navami 6th April Sunday 00
12 Mahavir Jayanti 10t April Thursday 01
13 Ambedkar Jayanti 14t April Monday 01
14 Navabarsha 15t April Tuesday 01
15 Good Friday 18th April Friday 01
16 May Day 1st May Thursday 01
17 Summer Vacation (Including Rabindra Jayanti, 8th May to 30t June Wednesday to 46
Buddha Purnima, ID-Ud-Joha (Bakr ID), Monday
Rathayatra)
18 Rakhi Purnima 9th August Saturday 01
19 On account of Independence Day & Janmashtami 15t and 16t August Friday and 02
Saturday
20 Karam Puja To be notified later on* 01
21 Fateha-Dwaz-Daham 5th September Friday 01
22 Biswakarma Puja 17th September Wednesday 01
23 Puja Vacation (Including Mahalaya, VU Foundation | 21st September to 28% | Sunday to Tuesday 32
day, Gandhi Jayanti Durga Puja, Lakshmi Puja, Kali October
Puja,Bhatridwitiya, Chat Puja & Additional day for
Chat Puja)
24 Jagaddhatri Puja (Navami) 31st October Friday 01
25 Birth day of Guru Nanak 5th November Wednesday 01
25 Birthday of Birsa Munda 15th November Saturday 01
26 Winter Vacation (Including Christmas) 24th December to 31st Wednesday to 07
December Wednesday
Principal’s Discretion 3
Total 115 Days

*Holiday/s marked with this marks will have to be checked with Government notifications. Government No

Govt. General Degree Co A

ications will be final.
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